
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 315-1069 Name: Circleup Education for Diversity & Inclusion Training
- Contract Extension

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/25/2016 Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/21/2016

Title: Subject: Circleup Education For Diversity and Inclusion Training - Contract Extension
From: Human Resources Management Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Extend The
Contract  With Circleup Education For Diversity And Inclusion Training And Facilitation Services From
July 1, 2016 To June 30, 2017, At A Cost Of $51,000 For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed
$150,000, And Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualification Process For The
Additional Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 86235 0705G

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved the Recommendation of Staff,
and Forward

*Finance & Management
Committee

6/14/2016 3 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee5/26/2016 3

Subject: Circleup Education For Diversity and Inclusion Training - Contract Extension
From: Human Resources Management Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Extend
The Contract  With Circleup Education For Diversity And Inclusion Training And Facilitation
Services From July 1, 2016 To June 30, 2017, At A Cost Of $51,000 For A Total Contract Amount
Not To Exceed $150,000, And Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualification
Process For The Additional Services

City of Oakland Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

